

2116 N. Prospect . Peoria, IL 61603 . (309) 696 - 3333

Sep 28, 2023

IMPACT Central Illinois 6000 War Memorial Drive Peoria, IL 61615

Dear IMPACT-Central Illinois,

Thank you for awarding the \$20,000 community grant to Invictus Woods. We are pleased with the progress your grant offered our program and the *IMPACT* you made on our community.

Because of your investment, Invictus Woods was able to:

- Establish a grading scale for measuring program success
- Issue 40 DAY-1 grants
- Start treatment for 33 people on DAY-1
- 31 grant recipients remained sober while at Invictus Woods
- 25 grant recipients remain sober (at our last contact with them)

Here are some words of gratitude from IMPACT grant recipients:

"The grand did its job, I am moving at a very self sufficient pace now, I even found a school that I will be interested in going to here in the near future. This opportunity has been nothing short of a blessing." - Devon B.

- "I have been clean for 3 months. I am excited for what the future has to hold for my new sobriety." Aaron I.
- "It has actually helped me to put my life back together without too much stress. Thank you for that!" Jeffrey H.

"It has given me a fighting chance for survival. If it wasn't for Invictus Woods, I would have been homeless and in being so probably would have been back to drinking myself into a slow grave. I am very grateful." - Bradley A.

Again, thank you for making an IMPACT with Invictus Woods and the Peoria Community!

With gratitude,

Camilla Rabjohns, RN, BSN President Invictus Woods, LLC <u>crabjohns.invictuswoods@gmail.com</u> (309) 696-3333

## **Board of Directors**

Dr. Ronald Rabjohns, Chairman . Camilla Rabjohns, Treasurer . Becky Lagouros, Secretary Ginger Engle . Jamie Harwood . Colleen Johnson . Andrew Muir . Dr. Robert Lizer Donna Crowder . Sally Owens . Kate Simison . Darlene Violet

## I.W.E.C Inc. is a 501c 3 non-profit organization Tax ID# 46-1323458